Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101715072 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: CIDCO Communications, LLC CIDCO, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address 105 Cochrane Circle Change of Name Security Agreement Other _____ City: Morgan Hill State: CA Zip: 95037 December 11, 2000 **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) All numbers are listed on attached All numbers are listed on attached page. page. Additional numbers attached? We Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 21 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 840.00 Name: Virginia M. McGuffey, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky Authorized to be charged to deposit account & Walker, LLP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E. 16-0752 Suite 2400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 30308 City: Atlanta State: GA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Virginia M. McGuffey Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/08/2001 GTON11 00000113 08387666

840.00 OP 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 011783 FRAME: 0295

Continuation of Item 4 of PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

A Complete List of Patent Applications and Numbers for **CIDCO**, **Inc.**

| Patent Application Number(s) | Patent Number(s) | |
|------------------------------|------------------|--|
| 08/387,666 | 5,228,080 | |
| 09/014,566 | 5,574,777 | |
| 09/061,724 | 5,583,924 | |
| 09/299,840 | 5,649,002 | |
| 09/162,575 | 5,680,447 | |
| 09/406,339 | 5,699,417 | |
| 09/474,117 | 5,745,557 | |
| 09/568,531 | 5,754,602 | |
| 09/568,530 | 5,836,009 | |
| | 5,682,212 | |
| | D 397,112 | |
| | D 405,447 | |

ATL/775234.1

PATENT REEL: 011783 FRAME: 0296

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Agreement") having an effective date of December 11, 2000 is by and between CIDCO Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having an address at 220 Cochrane Circle, Morgan Hill, CA 95037, and CIDCO Communications LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having an address at 4950 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of new and useful inventions and discoveries for which certain patents have issued and patent applications are pending, as set forth in attached Exhibit A, (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to said Patents; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 14, 2000, Assignor has agreed to sell, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration previously provided and hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said Patents or similar forms of protection in the United States of America and all other countries in the world, along with the related technical knowledge and know-how in and to the Patents, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and international convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all patents, reissues and extensions of patents or similar forms of protection granted for said Patents in the United States of America and in all other countries in the world, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said Patents;
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer said Patents or any patents, patent applications or other forms of protection based upon said Patents to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct; and
- 4. Binds its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as well as Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patents and said applications shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same

Gray Cary\SE\9011221.2 1031023-902900 M JP 563812 v1 787789-005 12/07/2000

> PATENT REEL: 011783 FRAME: 0297

could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute or cause to be executed and to deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of its heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of its conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

5. Covenants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by it and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have caused their names to be signed by their duly authorized representatives.

| CIDCO Incorporated | CIDCO Communications, LLC |
|---|--|
| By: Paul G. Locklin Title: President, CEO | By: Name: Title: |
| | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss | J. |
| COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) | |
| On December 8th, 2000 before Notary Public, personally appeared | me, Tami L. Crbes nul Lockin proved to me on the basis of |
| satisfactory evidence to be the persons | whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and |
| acknowledged to me that each executed | the same in his authorized capacity, and that each by his s, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, |
| executed the instrument. | -, - |

WITNESS my hand and official seal



SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

SE\9011221.2 1031023-902900 M JP 563812 v1 787789-005 12/07/2000 could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute or cause to be executed and to deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of its heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of its conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

5. Covenants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by it and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have caused their names to be signed by their duly authorized representatives.

| CIDCO Incorporated | CIDCO Communications, LLC |
|--------------------|---------------------------|
| By: | By: David & Lee |
| Name: | Name: <u>Pavid 5. Lee</u> |
| Title: | Title: Chief Manager |

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) |
|--|
|) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) |
| On December 1, 2000 before me, Sive Green's, Notary Public, personally appeared 1 and 1 and 1 and 1 and 1 and 1 are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that each executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that each by his signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal |
| SYLVIE GREGORIS Commission # 1161141 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 9, 2001 SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC |
| (SEAL) |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) |
| On December, 2000 before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared and, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that each executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that each by his signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal |
| |
| |
| SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC |

(SEAL)

SE\9011221.1 1031023-902900 M VWJ 563787 v1 787789-005 12/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 011783 FRAME: 0300

EXHIBIT A

List of U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

| Title | Inventor | Application Serial No. | Patent No. |
|---|------------------|------------------------|------------|
| Method and Appratus for Process in an Incoming Telephone Call | Nutter,. et al. | · | 5,228,080 |
| Caller ID and Call Waiting for Multiple CPES on a Single Telephone Line | Lewis | | 5,574,777 |
| Caller ID and Call Waiting for Multiple CPES on a Single Telephone Line | Lewis | | 5,583,924 |
| Method and Apparatus for Detecting a Telephone CPE Alerting Signal | Brady, et. al. | | 5,649,002 |
| Circuit and Method for Responding to Third Party Calls in a Telephone System Having Call Waiting | Diamond, et. al. | | 5,680,447 |
| Text Transmission Using DTMF Signalling | Khojasteh | | 5,699,417 |
| CIDCW Primary/Secondary Arbitration | Anglikowski | | 5,745,557 |
| Multiple Key Press Selection For Repertory Dialing | Landy, et. al. | | 5,754,602 |
| Caller ID Telephone with Signal Attenuation | Diamond, et. al. | | 5,836,009 |
| Method and Structure for Detecting a Customer Premises Equipment Alerting Signal | Mathews | | 5,862,212 |
| Method and Structure for Detecting a CPE Alerting Signal | Mathews | 08/387,666 | |
| Call Progress Tone Detection Method and Apparatus | O'Brien | 09/014,566 | |
| Configurable CPE | Clore | 09/061,724 | |
| Method and Apparatus for Providing Display Message Service Using Voicebrand Data Transmission | Clore | 09/299,840 | |
| Apparatus for Transmission of Voice or Data Over a Single Telephone Line | Hoze | 09/162,575 | |
| Method for Creating a Complex Outbound Number from Limited Incoming Calling Gray Cary\SE\9011221.2 | Clore | 09/406,339 | |

Gray Cary\SE\9011221.2 1031023-902900

> PATENT REEL: 011783 FRAME: 0301

| Party Data | | | |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------|
| Method for Auto Access to a | Hackerd | 09/474,117 | |
| Voicemail Service Include | | | , |
| Determination of Proper | | | |
| Number Data and Time Delay | | | |
| Method and Apparatus for | Clore et. al. | 09/568,531 | |
| Providing Call Screening on a | | | |
| Customer Premises Equipment | | | |
| Method and Apparatus for | Clore et. al./SBC | 09/568,530 | |
| Providing Call Screening on a | | | |
| Cordless Phone | | | |
| Telephone Set | Locklin, Zambelli, et | | D 397,112 |
| | al. | | |
| Telephone Set | Landry, Locklin, | | D 405,447 |
| | Zambelli | | |

List of Foreign Patents and Patent Applications

| Title | Inventor | Country | Serial No. | Registration No. |
|---|-----------------|-------------|------------|------------------|
| Method and Appratus for Process in an Incoming Telephone Call | Nutter,. et al. | Canada | | 2,045,270 |
| Telephone Set | Locklin et. al. | Israel | | 28,595 |
| Telephone Set | Locklin et al. | New Zealand | | 28,829 |
| Telephone Set | Locklin et. al. | Australian | | 133,459 |
| Caller Identification Device | Locklin | British | | 2026288 |
| Caller Identification Device Jr. | Locklin | British | | 2026289 |

SE\9011221.2 1031023-902900

> PATENT REEL: 011783 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 04/27/2001